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WAITING FOR Alton College term dates.  

(Once published their inset days are subject to change – please refer to their website for further info.) 

Changes to last published version in Purple. 

Autumn Term 2024  

Monday 2 - Friday 6 September Professional Development & Preparation Days for all staff (5 days) 

TBC September Start of half term 1 for Yr2 ALTON COLLEGE A Level students 

TBC September Start of half term 1 for Yr1 ALTON COLLEGE A Level students  
Residential arrangements differ - families will be contacted 

TBC September ALTON COLLEGE Induction Week for Vocational & T-Level students 
One day induction per student per subject – dates TBC by Alton College 

Monday 9 September 
Start of half term 1 for Residential & Day students  
Residential & Day students return directly to college at 9.00am 
Staggered start dates for NEW students 

TBC September Start of half term 1 for ALTON COLLEGE Vocational & T-Level students 

TBC September/October ALTON COLLEGE inset day 

Friday 25 October End of half-term 1 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC)  
College closes 3.30pm. Houses close 3.30pm  

Monday 28 Oct – Friday 1 Nov Half-term holiday for staff and students (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 

Sunday 3 November Weekend residential students return to Houses 2.00pm onwards 

Monday 4 November Start of half-term 2 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
Day students and weekday Residential students return 9.00am 

Friday 20 December 
End of half term 2 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
College closes 2.00pm  
Houses close at 3.30pm 

 

 

Spring Term 2025  

Monday 6 – Tuesday 7 January Professional development days for all staff (2 days)  

TBC January Start of half term 3 ALTON COLLEGE students only 
Students return directly to Alton College at 9.30am 

Wednesday 8 January Start of half term 3 
Residential & Day students return directly to college at 9.00am 

Friday 14 February End of half term 3 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
College closes 3.30pm. Houses close 3.30pm 

Monday 17 – Friday 21 February Half term holiday for staff and students (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 

Sunday 23 February Weekend residential students return to Houses 2.00pm onwards 

Monday 24 February Start of half term 4 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
Day students and weekday residential students return 9.00am 

Friday 4 April End of half term 4 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
College closes 2.00pm. Houses close 3.30pm 
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Summer Term 2025  

Tuesday 22 April Professional development day for all staff (1 day) 

TBC April  Start of half term 5 ALTON COLLEGE students only 
Students return directly to Alton College at 9.30am 

Wednesday 23 April Start of half term 5  
Residential & Day students return directly to college at 9.00am 

Friday 2 May College closes 4.00pm (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
Houses close 6.00pm for students that do not board termly 

Monday 5 May May Bank Holiday  
School, College and ALTON COLLEGE are closed. 

Tuesday 6 May College re-opens 9.00am (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
Residential & Day students return directly to college at 9.00am 

Friday 23 May 
End of half term 5 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
College closes 3.30pm   
Houses close 3.30pm 

Monday 26 – Friday 30 May Half-term holiday for staff and students (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 

Sunday 2 June Weekend residential students return to Houses 2.00pm onwards 

Monday 3 June Start of half term 6 (ALTON COLLEGE TBC) 
Day students and weekday residential students return 9.00am 

TBC June/July End of half term 6 for ALTON COLLEGE students only 

Tuesday 22 July  
End of half term 6 
College closes 2.00pm  
Houses close 3.30pm  

 


